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CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATICN AND FULFILLMENT SERVICE

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE
FULL NAME Richard Allen Evans
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)
ADDRESS 7908 North Drive
CITY Highland STATE Indiana ZIP CODE 46322
Birthdate: 5-6-46
AGE _approx, 24 - (This is important and should be exact)

WILL BE 25 on May 6-1971.
APPROXTMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when exact age is not known)

RELIGION Protestant NATIONALITY Anglo-American

OCCUPATION Apprentice Printer - Rand McNally & Co.-601 Conkey St,-Hammond, Ind. 46324

EDUCATION
WEIGHT 2104# COLOR white/Caucasian HE IGHT 6' O
COLOR OF HAIR brown COLOR OF EYES green

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS Birthmark - lower left leg

MARRIED OR SINGLE Married CHILDREN None
- (Number, ages, and names, if possible)

WIFE'S NAME Viola Staples

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE OFFICE DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
TR 506 Hammond Ind. SM (not registered)
SFECTIAL RECOGNITION

RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

See previous letter,

- /
 8igned )7j;?¢a/‘7/(iﬁj L A —C e
&

SCOUT EXECUTIVE

Council. -~ . Calumet #152
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March 23, 1987

Mr. Haynes B. Harbaugb
Scout Exscutive
talumet Council, No. 152

PERSOMNAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Richard Allen Evans

Dear Haynes: ‘

We recently sent you an inquiry concerning the above-named individual who was |
to be registered in Troop 30076 as a member of the committee. ) ;

We are certain from the information which you provided that this is the same

individual who was placed on the Confidential file in 1971. At this time, we : t
do not feel that we should register him and therefore have deleted his name

from the registration of Troop 76. We have also sent a credit to you for the |

registration fee.

If you have any further questions concerning this matter, please do not
hesitate to contact us. We 3hall be most happy to discuss this {f you feel
that there should be Further investigatinn done.

Sincerely,

rPaul Ernst, Director
Registration, Subscription &
Statistical Service

PE/cre

gcc: East Central Region

READY FOR FiLT
MAR2T 1937
SHIRLEY MEVER
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5/20/¥ /

IDEN IFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

RETURN PROMPTLY TO:
Registration and Subscription
Boy Scouts of America

(MARKED PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL)

SCOUTER Richard Evans

Is
Is
Is
Is

he a Printer?-

his birth 5/6/462 — Y ES
he about 6FE/~—éﬁ§5

7706 Chase St.

ADDRESS

COUNCIL NO. | DISTRICT NO. UNIT
152 7 '+ §-0076
DATE___3/11/87

or was this man's w1fe s name Viola Staples?

MC

769-430]

POSITION

TELEPHONE NO.

Merriville,

Indiana

46410

Lived in ch:hland Ind :Ln 197:1 ‘ Race w}\:‘f‘e I
s first or middle name Allen red - '
anmmalchard Allen Evans browndark . 27

: First Middle Last : Hair { blond - ") haze
Exact. age Sov}f ©__How long married ? black ye?_
Spouse’s name gray o
Children 3 __Names and ages Davi d -12yrs b K . 2
Qdam; hievs: . Height__é__." O " " Weight
Educatnon Where ? Date 2 /7 y 7

Occupation In land STeel

(ay leer

Signature LML«/A’WQ
Scout Execunvo )

_ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS IN SHADED AREAS AND AS MANY OTHERS AS POSSIBLE~

No. 28-906
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NO i a3*T Y
1981 Revision VUUITUIL

BOY sco's OF AMERICA

= No. 152 Date 3/21/87
Y (o
‘EFER {To your T% of Registration and Subscriptions Report, No. FKS
Unit, Additional Enrollment, Council/District Roster REGISTRATION, SUBSCRIPTION

AND STATISTICAL SERVICE

CREDIT NOTICE [ ] DEBIT NOTICE
REGISTRATION unit o, _S=0076 term months

l !
O Leaders ! prF"pd":”@ $___each received $_5.00 required $__0
. { transfer)
~_ Members(________transfer)/@$ ____each received $ __ required $

O Members _____ leaders listed on transmittal form on application

0 Transfers must pay $.50 each. Expiration given We have

d Not on transmittal report [0 No application received.

O Duplicate entry [ Fees received § required $

] Correction made per your letter/telephone cail
(- No reply to our defective registration notice dated

Form 30-308 must be approved by National Personnel Service before Registration can be processed.

O BUYS, UFE O SCOUT'NB Term _________months

[0 Paid for subscriptions; listed ___________subscriptions received $___ required $

Incorrect fees:__________ subscriptions

7] Back issues not available

) Please check attached copy. Pay debit - Use credit or Return with copy of the ditto éhowing corrections needed.

Richard Evans- Pos- MC

Please add or subtract the amount(s} indicated on your next transmittal in the proper column(s) and return

the original.
Cub Scout $ ___  Leader $
BILNG  BovSeout S e Towl S
Explorer $ —— .
! , Scouting $
Cub Scout § ——e Leader 5 35-00 5 00
CREDITING Boy Scout § e Boys' Life $ Total kS .
Explorer g ——
Scouting  $
:‘ Yy P
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Septemberr27, 1971

O S R R A
CO'tL = i fa-

ANLLOLY  opne Aua Lo ooty 0. 157

T . > S 4
LEUL Jre wniiile:

THIS 18 TO CERTIFY THAT

RICHARD EVANS

IS REGISTERED WITH THE
8OY scours orf AMERICA

PACK 70
DECATUR IN

COMMITTEE MEMBER

TO THE LAST DAY oF

157 MARCH 1972

THIS CERTIFICATE 1S NOT TRANSFERABLE AND s
VOID AFTER EXPIAATION DATE. 1T MmusT BE SHOowN
Locac uls‘rmluvon HEN runc as:wc UNIFAAM

I
Omiay IRS0 y .;ﬁ%:ﬁ%

NO. 18.403
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®
IDENTIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

RETURN PROMPTLY TO:
Registration and Membership
Boy Scouts of America
{MARXED PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL)

SCOUTER: o N

COUNCIL No,

UNIT

Date

CONFIDENTIAL FILES-PENDING

Applying for registration as

(On your Transmittal No.

)

Full name Race
Single Married How long s red brown
Wife’s name brown blue
Chiidren Names Hair / Dlond Eyes. hazel
black green
Livedin gray black
How long Exact age . , " gra\f
High school graduate Where Height """  Weight
" Attended college Where Date
In Armed Forces Year
Branch of service Signature

—PLEASE ANSW‘ER FULLY ALL QUESTIONS ON THIS FORM—
FORM 18-906

Scout Executive

5M571

2.

: PLEAS

i
) o) !
NE-LETTER
NAM MSPAC& B[

S RINTCON

5’-1?

'-9

R e
o REGKSTRATION F

govsaurmm%s%rwmkmsr

It. you ha\}e an uuaxpuod registratfon cerhﬂcate fram anothe
oryposmon. you may register wilh o fee, Check this' box ‘an R
attach the certificate, it wiil be returned by the council, . =
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April 22, 1971

Mr. Lane R. Baker

Scout Executive
Calumet Council, No. 152 Personal and Confidential

Re: Richard Evans

Dear Mr. Baker:

We received a letter from your council president, Mr. James Turner,
dated April 15, concerning a Mr. Richard Evans. Mr. Turner also
includéd a written statement from a parent whose son was involved
with this man and this is the type of material we need to place a man
on the Confidential File.

Fnclosed is a confidential record sheet which we would appreciate ‘
your filling out and returning to us as soon as possible. This addi- 1
tional information will enable us to identify Mr. Evans, should he ‘
ever again attempt to register in the Scouting program. E

{

Sincerely,

Josdph Early, Manager
Customer Services

ek
Enc. Record Sheet
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April 15, 1971

Mr.

Hammond, Indiana 46323

Dear Mr. & Mrs.

In response to your letter marked Confidential, April 9th, our Scout
Council has taken the following steps:

1. Mr. Richard Evans was not yat officially on the rolls as
Scoutmaster of Troop 506 at the time the incident with your
son took place (March chartsr expiration date):
and in view of your statement we will not permit him to register
with our Scout Council in any leadership position, or in any
capacity which would permit him to have any contact with the
Scouting program whatsoever.

2. Qur local district representative has met with your Troop's
Scout Committee and they have selected a new Scoutmaster,
Mr. Alan F. Paquin. His position as the Unit Leader was
made effective as of April 13th, 1971.

3. Further, ws have notified our Regional and National offices
as to the character of Mr. Evans and he will never again be
permitted to register with the Boy Scouts of America.

We regret this unfortunate tragedy occurring to your family and

sincerely appreciate your cooperation in these trying times for you.
We are glad to hear that iis doing well and ara hopeful that time

and leving guidance will help him overcome this personal tragedy. Pleass
pass on to your son this hard-bound copy of the 1910 Boy Scout Handbook
which has bsen aigned by our Scout Executive and myself.

Most sinceraly yours,

cé: To Hammond Police Records
To Hammond Times

Ragion 7 James M. Turner
Boy Scouts of America”” President
Chairman Troop 506 Calumet Courcil
Dist. Exec. Dave Skorupski Boy Scouts of America
JMT ims A
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To: Calumet Council , o 1S A
Boy Scouts of America

Subject: onfildential

Dear Scout Executive,

>

On Friday April 9th. 1971, Richard Bvans, Scoutmasker
of our Sons Troop #50f in Sou+h Hammend, sponsored by the

Crchard Drive F.T,A,, 414 willfu 1 ard knowingly sexually
molegt omr 50“_, In his home in Highlard.

We have had this matter varified by cur family Doctor,
Ralph Lunderterg M,D, 1in Griffith, and by St.Margerts Hsopital
in Hammond. '

In addition we hae swarn testmony aralnst Mr. Evans and
have had him arrested in ZZagmmond on Saturday April 10%4h.
We suggest that you and your offine take proper actdon and see

that Mr. Evans is removed from any active roles as a scout leader
with our Boy Geoit Troop.

Please know that our scon is doing fine at ihis time and
that he has no% heen physically handicaped. Do call on us 1if

We can ke of further assitance,

Lagpect(illy sub
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